# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2759568

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DR CHRISTOPHER ADAM MCLEOD	03/10/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OAKVILLE STAMPING & BENDING LIMITED
Street Address:	2200 SPEERS ROAD
City:	OAKVILLE
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L6L2X8

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13833791

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: CMCLEOD@BIODEGRADER.CA
Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER ADAM MCLEOD

Address Line 1: 44 WANLESS AVENUE

Address Line 2: UPPER SUITE

Address Line 4: TORONTO, ONTARIO M4E1T4

NAME OF SUBMITTER:CHRISTOPHER ADAM MCLEODSIGNATURE:/christopheradammcleod/DATE SIGNED:03/10/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assignationletter#page1.tif

PATENT 502712964 REEL: 032387 FRAME: 0914

	44 Wanless Avenue	
	Upper Suite	
	Toronto, Ontario	
	Canada	
	M4E 1T4	
	March Tenth, 2014-03-10	
USPTO Patent Office		
USA		
Dear U.S. Patent Office,		
I hereby assign the ownership of the patent application number 13/833,791, filing date 03/15/2013, confirmation number 1037, to the following company:		
Oakville Stamping & Bending Limited		
Toronto, Ontario, Canada, L6L 2X8.		
l assign no other patents, trademarks, patent applications, or trademark application or any other		
intellectual property by this letter. I only assign ownership of the patent application number 13/833,791.		
Much obliged,		
/christopheradamcleod/		
Christopher Adam McLeod		

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/10/2014 REEL: 032387 FRAME: 0915